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“ Moria... You fear to go into those mines.  
The Dwarves delved too greedily and too deep. 
You know what they awoke in the darkness of 
Khazad-dûm... shadow and flame.”

– Saruman™



“Go back to the shadow,  
You Shall Not Pass!”  
– Gandalf the Grey™ 

The climactic moment in The Lord of the Rings™: The Fellowship of the Ring 
shows Gandalf the Grey™ defeating the Balrog™, a towering demon of 
shadow and flame. Deep in the Mines of Moria, as the Fellowship flees 
across the crumbling bridge of Khazad-dûm, Gandalf confronts the ancient 
evil, delivering his legendary command: "You shall not pass!" 

He protects his companions, allowing them to escape and continue their 
quest, but Gandalf’s victory is short-lived. His defiance and sacrifice in the 
face of overwhelming darkness encapsulates the courage and selfless 
heroism that make this story a timeless classic.

  



 

A LEGO® Icons Book Nook, nestled among your favourite 
works of literature, is a tangible, joyful celebration of epic 
adventures and imaginary realms. This model captures one 
of the most gripping moments from The Lord of the Rings™ 
series in a creative keepsake that lets you relive this iconic 
scene, over and over.

A creative adventure 
unfolds



The Balrog™ is one of the most feared mythical creatures of Middle-earth™. 
It required all our magical designing spells to create and tame this enormous 
beast, and we are delighted to present it for the first time ever in LEGO® 
minifigure scale. You can contain it within your book nook (open or closed), 
detach it to interact with other LEGO The Lord of the Rings™ sets, or re-enact 
its epic final battle with Gandalf the Grey™.

From the LEGO® Icons 
Design Team
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Gandalf the Grey™ holds his Elvish sword Glamdring, 
the Foe-hammer.
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The bridge of Khazad-dûm is so narrow that 
it can only be crossed in single file.
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The colour-gradient technique on the columns was 
first used in the LEGO® Icons The Lord of the Rings™: 

Barad-dûr™ 10333 (2024) to create the illusion of 
lava reflections.
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“The wealth of Moria is not in gold, or jewels, 
but Mithril.” – Gandalf the Grey™
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“This is no mine. It’s a tomb.” – Boromir
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“To the bridge of Khazad-dûm.” – Gandalf the Grey™
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“Be on your guard, there are older and fouler 
things than Orcs in the deep places of the world.” 

– Gandalf the Grey™
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161“A Balrog, a demon of the ancient world. This foe 
is beyond any of you. RUN!” – Gandalf the Grey™
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This mechanism helps the wing foils fold nicely 
once the book nook is closed.
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These wings were first designed for the LEGO® Icons  
The Lord of the Rings™: Fell Beast™ 40693 (2024).
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These elements were recoloured to represent the 
Balrog’s fiery whip of many strands.

199



317317317

200



318
1x

318318318318318318318

“I am the Servant of the Secret Fire. Wielder of the Flame 
of Anor. The dark fire will not avail you, Flame of Udûn! 
Go back to the shadow!” – Gandalf the Grey™

201



202



203



1x 
303901

2x 
235701

2x 
4161734

2x 
4666579

1x 
4523145

4x 
6024495

2x 
4114084

17x 
4142865

2x 
6019155

2x 
6117974

1x 
6360036

1x 
302121

3x 
302224

4x 
6130007

5x 
6270103

1x 
6315887

2x 
6321194

2x 
6284070

6x 
4529236

2x 
6439039

2x 
6510193

4x 
6424674

4x 
6121485

5x 
6181720

4x 
6172383

4x 
307026

10x 
6420198

2x 
6299338

2x 
6234695

3x 
6510139

10x 
6344752

4x 
6308000

19x 
6210270

1x 
6196548

10x 
6338428

5x 
6181713

2x 
6157554

6x 
6330189

2x 
6261371

1x 
6541888

2x 
4548180

1x 
403226

6x 
4278359

2x 
6070695

2x 
6279875

1x 
6281993

1x 
6541889

4x 
6099801

2x 
6282140

4x 
6253260

3x 
6510125

1x 
6280394

12x 
4512363

1x 
6349281

5x 
6047276

4x 
6147050

2x 
370026

6x 
6347310

2x 
6069000

1x 
393726

2x 
241226

4x 
6178922

13x 
306926

2x 
6308912

2x 
6174243

2x 
6375706

6x 
6020193

4x 
6000650

1x 
6308883

4x 
6271346

2x 
4107761

2x 
6422988

2x 
6460708

4x 
6391341

1x 
4140588

2x 
4213374

2x 
6331723

2x 
6262897

4x 
6396457

1x 
6390748

1x 
302226

8x 
6053077

2x 
4163373

2x 
6506032

2x 
6192346

10x 
6166859

4x 
306826

6x 
6133722

2x 
242026

2x 
6211476

7x 
6469445

5x 
6476459

4x 
4515368

2x 
6261386

2x 
6245251

2x 
4251161

4x 
362326

2x 
6338289

4x 
4558170

2x 
317626

1x 
6390749

2x 
6168620

1x 
6448746

2x 
4604304

1x 
4531412

6x 
302126

2x 
6147790

6x 
6162892

2x 
6521191

3x 
371026

4x 
4613153

1x 
6040298

2x 
6360825

2x 
6302828204



2x 
6510982

4x 
6416444

1x 
302026

1x 
6040297

6x 
4560182

1x 
60581182x 

379526

3x 
6318582

1x 
6541887

8x 
416226

1x 
383226

1x 
4514845

2x 
428226

8x 
6104342

5x 
4614158

2x 
6253425

2x 
6074893

2x 
6074892

3x 
6058089

4x 
6359696

1x 
6483067

1x 
6483067

6x 
6143431

4x 
6522737

4x 
6553758

1x 
6360215

1x 
6360214

4x 
6553754

10x 
4570877

12x 
6342971

2x 
6069259

2x 
6553755

1x 
6247798

1x 
6553753

2x 
6431334

1x 
6347295

8x 
6352223

2x 
6347790

1x 
6240515

1x 
6553759

2x 
6553757

2x 
4549436

2x 
6553752

2x 
6015449

2x 
4496699

4x 
4528604

8x 
6093064

1x 
6421619

2x 
6396392

8x 
6406356

2x 
6132768

1x 
6003379

2x 
6035540

2x 
4626904

2x 
61642886164288

4x 
6395744

6x 
6167741

3x 
6507959

4x 
6245265

2x 
6240550

8x 
6513961

22x 
6514064

1x 
6513989

42x 
6514005

1x 
6514273

18x 
6507986

1x 
6310449

2x 
6135494

1x 
6116613

2x 
6271165

9x 
4211525

2x 
4558953

1x 
6269049

4x 
6248078

2x 
6558799

3x 
6443149

1x 
6163478

1x 
6344702

2x 
6163477

1x 
6344703

4x 
6248890

1x 
6236162

4x 
6407767

4x 
4211475

10x 
4211526

2x 
4550325

2x 
6123815

2x 
6558800

6x 
6043656

2x 
6382725

2x 
6383177

6x 
4211397

1x 
4211881

1x 
4507056

2x 
6484902

4x 
6132872

2x 
4211481

6269049

4x
4211475

1x 
4211486 205



10x 
6332045

4x 
6435043

4x 
6225494

1x 
6510145

1x 
6510213

2x 
6204667

6x 
4567887

3x 
6510131

4x 
6168776

42x 
6314192

4x 
6262025

1x 
6421830

2x 
6336990

2x 
6146321

2x 
4211000

12x 
4210635

2x 
6236949

4x 
4211094

3x 
6309059

4x 
6015356

2x 
6469463

16x 
6335316

4x 
4211068

2x 
4211104

1x 
6039479

2x 
6100124

8x 
4568734

8x 
4211133

2x 
4210897

1x 
6433881

8x 
6271127

2x 
4582257

12x 
4211043

2x 
6395363

4x 
6187008

2x 
4211105

13x 
4211001

8x 
4211052

12x 
4210725

2x 
4211053

6x 
4560184

1x 
4211065

1x 
6065816

8x 
6413109

8x 
4211056

2x 
4210984

2x 
4211100

6x 
4210651

14x 
6321746

2x 
6296856

7x 
6395635

2x 
6204668

4x 
4211098

12x 
4504378

4x 
4210848

3x 
4210719

2x 
4211002

8x 
4211008

3x 
6133611
3x
6133611

2x 
4210798
2x
4210798

2x 
6000970

24x 
4211063

8x 
6164073

4x 
4211135

4x 
6533800

4x 
6435267

6x 
6473748

4x 
4211088

8x 
6069164

2x 
6457557

4x 
6215606

1x 
6433734

2x 
6218358

2x 
6292154

8x 
6435310

2x 
6365746

4x 
6334099

4x 
6257605

2x 
6093494

4x 
6313600

4x 
6381921

4x 
6021997

2x 
6513939

2x 
6102990

1x 
6524411

1x 
6295400

1x 
6051507

4x 
6468286

4x 
6553756
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YOU COULD
WIN

LEGO.com/productfeedback

*LEGO.com/productfeedback-terms 

DU KÖNNTEST 
GEWINNEN
Dein Feedback  
trägt zur  
Weiterentwicklung 
dieser Produktreihe 
bei. 

Geh auf: 

PUEDES  
GANAR
Tu opinión 
contribuirá al  
futuro de esta  
serie de 
productos.

Visita:

轻松获奖

您的反馈将有助
于我们在今后改
进本产品系列。

请访问：

YOU COULD 
WIN
Your feedback 
will help shape 
the future 
development 
of this product 
series.

Visit:

VOUS POURRIEZ 
GAGNER
Vos commentaires  
nous aideront à 
concevoir les futurs 
produits de cette 
gamme.

Visitez :

POTRESTI  
VINCERE TU
La tua opinione 
ci aiuterà a 
migliorare la 
creazione futura 
di questa linea  
di prodotti.

Visita:

您还有机会赢取
乐高®套装。

条款和条件 
适用。* 

You also have  
the chance to  
win a LEGO® set. 

Terms and  
conditions  
apply.*

Vous pourriez 
également gagner  
un ensemble LEGO®. 

Des conditions 
s’appliquent.*

Hai anche la 
possibilità di 
vincere un set 
LEGO®. 

Termini e 
condizioni sono 
applicabili.*

Außerdem hast du 
die Chance, ein  
LEGO® Set zu 
gewinnen.

Es gelten die  
Teilnahme- 
bedingungen.*

También tienes 
la oportunidad 
de ganar un 
set LEGO®.

Aplican 
términos y 
condiciones.*  
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